SHB 2188 - H AMD **611**

By Representative Hudgins

NOT CONSIDERED 4/26/2009

On page 1, line 6, after "any" strike "alien offender" and insert 1 2 "((alien)) offender who is not a United States citizen" 3 4 On page 2, line 5, after "the" strike "alien" 5 6 On page 2, line 27, after "(6)" strike "Alien offenders" and 7 insert "((Alien)) Offenders who are not United States citizens and who 8 are" 9 On page 3, line 1, after "prosecuting" strike "alien offenders" 10 11 and insert "((alien)) offenders released pursuant to this section" 12

EFFECT: Removes any reference to "alien" offenders and instead references offenders under this act as offenders who are not United States citizens or who are placed on conditional release status pursuant to this act.

--- END ---